F U L L  C U T O F F  A R C H I T E C T U R A L  W A L L P A C K
Hubbell Outdoor Lighting’s decorative, full cutoff Laredo
now has a full range of fluorescent capabilities. With
the addition of a new two-lamp version, you can select
lumen packages from 1800 (26 watt) to 6400 (84 watt)
for just the right output for your application. All units
feature electronic ballasts with input capability from
120 to 277 volts and will operate on either 50 or 60

NEW
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Series Wattage/
Source
Voltage Color Options
LMC       -       42F       -       8       -       1       -       BBU
SERIES
LMC Laredo Medium Cutoff
WATTAGE/SOURCE
Electronic Fluorescent
42F 42/32/26W
84F 3 2x42, 2x32, 2x26W
VOLTAGE
8 Quad-Tap® (120, 208, 240, 277V)
FINISH
1 Bronze
2 Black
3 Gray
4 White
5 Platinum
OPTIONS
PC(XXX) Button Photocontrol
replace X with voltage, i.e.: PC(120)
TL Touch Latch
LP 1 Lamp Included
F(XXX) Fusing
replace X with voltage, i.e.: F(120)
BBU 2 Ballast Back-Up 120 or 277V
1 For “Lamp Included“ option on fluorescent:
indicate desired wattage:
42F - LP42, LP32, LP26;
84F - LP84 (2x42W), LP64 (2x32W), LP52 (2x26W).
2 BBU option provides integral ballast back-up and operates one
fluorescent lamp at up to 1250 lumens for a minimum of 90
minutes. Operation is reliable between -4°F and +131°F.
Maximum output is achieved when the lamp temperature is
77°F. Eliminates the need for remote batteries or additional
fixtures. On two lamp units (2x26W, 2x32W, 2x42W) battery
powers one lamp to 1250 lumens.
3 Two lamp fluorescent units have two electronic ballasts. Field
wiring can provide switching for 50% fixture output if desired.
COLOR SELECTIONS
5 standard (Bronze, Black, White, Gray, Platinum Silver). Custom colors
are available (consult factory). Note: Actual colors may vary due to print-
ing process. All colors are textured except Platinum Silver
ACCESSORIES (order as separate part #)
Catalog Number Description
LMC-SPC Polycarbonate shield (.125 thickness)
PBT-1 Button photocontrol 120V
PBT-234 Button photocontrol 208, 240, 277V
LAREDO
FULL CUTOFF ARCHITECTURAL WALLPACK
DIMENSIONS
Copyright © 2005 HUBBELL LIGHTING All Rights Reserved   HUBLAREDO2 12/05 20K  Printed in USA
Due to our continued efforts
to improve our products,
product specifications are
subject to change without notice.
Hubbell Outdoor  Lighting • 101 Corporate Drive • Spartanburg, SC 29303 • PHONE: 864-599-6000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
B
C
A
A B C
16" 121/8" 9"
406 mm 308 mm 229 mm
FEATURES/BENEFITS
INSTALLATION  Laredo mounts over three 1/4" bolts. A silicone